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Transport for London

2022 - 2023 Tendering Programme

Routes

617
629
678

R11

13/N13
113/N113

19/N19
249

S3
X26

110
111/N111
195

236
394

322
P4

204
206

433
464

177
N136

135
217

253/N253
254

70
C1

143
245
260
302

120
465
R68
R70

*

* ok % % k%

Indicates route eligible for a two year extension.
Route Details

St Ignatius College - Turnpike Lane
St Ignatius College - Wood Green
Beckton - Stratford

Green Street Green - St Paul's Cray

Biggin Hill - Orpington

Locksbottom - Orpington

Locksbottom - Paul's Cray Hill

St Mary Cray - Orpington

Biggin Hill - Orpington

Green Street Green - Queen Mary's Hospital

North Finchley - Victoria
Edgware - Oxford Circus/ Trafalgar Square

Battersea Bridge/ Clapham Junction - Finsbury Park
Anerley - Clapham Common

Belmont - Malden Manor
Heathrow - West Croydon

Hounslow - Hammersmith
Heathrow - Kingston
Brentford - Charville Lane

Finsbury Park - Hackney Wick
Homerton Hospital - Islington

Bulls Bridge - Greenford
Ruislip - West Drayton
Brunel University - Uxbridge
Heathrow - Uxbridge
Prologis Park - Uxbridge
Hayes - Uxbridge
Heathfield Rise - Uxbridge

Clapham Common - Crystal Palace
Brixton - Lewisham

Edgware - Sudbury Town
Kilburn - Wembley Park

Addington Village - Croydon
New Addington - Tatsfield

Peckham - Thamesmead
Chislehurst - Oxford Circus

Crossharbour - Old Street
Turnpike Lane - Waltham Cross

Euston/ Tottenham Court Road - Hackney/ Aldgate
Holloway - Aldgate

Chiswick Business Park - South Kensington
Victoria - White City

Archway - Brent Cross
Alperton - Golders Green
Golders Green - White City
Kensal Rise - Mill Hill

Hounslow - Northolt
Dorking - Kingston
Hampton Court - Kew
Hampton - Richmond

08-Dec-20
08-Dec-20
08-Dec-20

15-Dec-20
15-Dec-20
15-Dec-20
15-Dec-20
15-Dec-20
15-Dec-20
15-Dec-20

15-Dec-20
15-Dec-20

15-Dec-20
15-Dec-20

12-Jan-21
12-Jan-21

12-Jan-21
12-Jan-21
12-Jan-21

19-Jan-21
19-Jan-21

26-Jan-21
26-Jan-21
26-Jan-21
26-Jan-21
26-Jan-21
26-Jan-21
26-Jan-21

26-Jan-21
26-Jan-21

26-Jan-21
26-Jan-21

16-Feb-21
16-Feb-21

16-Feb-21
16-Feb-21

23-Feb-21
23-Feb-21

06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21

06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21

06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21

06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21

02-Mar-21
02-Mar-21
02-Mar-21

09-Mar-21
09-Mar-21
09-Mar-21
09-Mar-21
09-Mar-21
09-Mar-21
09-Mar-21

09-Mar-21
09-Mar-21

09-Mar-21
09-Mar-21

23-Mar-21
23-Mar-21

23-Mar-21
23-Mar-21
23-Mar-21

30-Mar-21
30-Mar-21

06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21

06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21

06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21

27-Apr-21
27-Apr-21

27-Apr-21
27-Apr-21

04-May-21
04-May-21

15-Jun-21
15-Jun-21

15-Jun-21
15-Jun-21

15-Jun-21
15-Jun-21
15-Jun-21
15-Jun-21

15-Jun-21
15-Jun-21
15-Jun-21
15-Jun-21

Jun-21
Jun-21
Jun-21

Jun-21
Jun-21
Jun-21
Jun-21
Jun-21
Jun-21
Jun-21

Jun-21
Jun-21

Jun-21
Jun-21

Jul-21
Jul-21

Jul-21
Jul-21
Jul-21

Jul-21
Jul-21

Jul-21
Jul-21
Jul-21
Jul-21
Jul-21
Jul-21
Jul-21

Jul-21
Jul-21

Jul-21
Jul-21

Aug-21
Aug-21

Aug-21
Aug-21

Aug-21
Aug-21

Sep-21
Sep-21

Sep-21
Sep-21

Sep-21
Sep-21
Sep-21
Sep-21

Sep-21
Sep-21
Sep-21
Sep-21

Tender Issue Tender Return Contract Award Contract Start

02-Apr-22
02-Apr-22
02-Apr-22

02-Apr-22
02-Apr-22
02-Apr-22
02-Apr-22
02-Apr-22
02-Apr-22
02-Apr-22

02-Apr-22
02-Apr-22

02-Apr-22
02-Apr-22

09-Apr-22
16-Apr-22

30-Apr-22
30-Apr-22
16-Apr-22

30-Apr-22
30-Apr-22

28-May-22
30-Apr-22
30-Apr-22
30-Apr-22
30-Apr-22
30-Apr-22
30-Apr-22

30-Apr-22
30-Apr-22

30-Apr-22
30-Apr-22

21-May-22
21-May-22

28-May-22
28-May-22

21-May-22
04-Jun-22

04-Jun-22
04-Jun-22

25-Jun-22
02-Jul-22

25-Jun-22
25-Jun-22
25-Jun-22
25-Jun-22

25-Jun-22

02-Jul-22
25-Jun-22
25-Jun-22



Tranche Routes

799

800

801

802

803

804

805

806

807

808

809

810

811

812

186
382
383
384

280
613

17
243/N243
Cl1

W7/NW7 *

w8

116
662
665
671

5
15/N15
66

115

50
119/N119
194

198
250/N250
264/N264
320

130
255
289
314
410

638
664
684

90
Al10

605
628/688
653/683

131
222IN222
411

4
149/N149
168
210
341/N341
349

103
150
175
248
257
339
370

226
632

* ok ok ¥

*

*

* ok k% ok

*

Route Details

Brent Cross - Northwick Park Hospital
Millbrook Park - Southgate

Barnet - Woodside Park

Cockfosters - Edgware

Belmont - St George's Hospital
Glenthorne High School - Tolworth

Archway - London Bridge

Waterloo - Wood Green

Archway - Brent Cross

Finsbury Park - Muswell Hill

Chase Farm Hospital - Picketts Lock

Ashford Hospital - Hounslow

Holy Cross School - Surbiton
Berrylands - Holy Cross School
Chessington South - Tiffin Girls' School

Canning Town - Romford

Blackwalll Romford - Trafalgar Square/ Oxford Circus

Leytonstone - Romford
Aldgate - East Ham

Croydon - Stockwell

Bromley North - Croydon Colonnades
Lower Sydenham - West Croydon
Shrublands - Thornton Heath

Brixton - West Croydon/ Croydon
West Croydon - St George's Hospital
Biggin Hill - Catford

New Addington - Thornton Heath
Balham - Pollards Hill

Elmers End - Purley

Eltham - New Addington

Crystal Palace - Wallington

Coney Hall - Kemnal College

Charles Darwin School - New Addington

Charles Darwin School - Orpington

Feltham - Northolt
Heathrow - Uxbridge

Edgware - Totteridge
JFS - Southgate
JFS - Muswell Hill/ Friern Barnet

Kingston - Tooting
Hounslow - Uxbridge
Kingston - West Molesey

Archway - Blackfriars

Edmonton Green - London Bridge
Hampstead Heath - Old Kent Road
Brent Cross - Finsbury Park
Northumberland Park - Waterloo
Ponders End - Stamford Hill

Chase Cross - Rainham
Becontree Heath - Chigwell Row
Dagenham - Hillrise Estate
Cranham - Romford

Stratford - Walthamstow
Leytonstone - Shadwell
Lakeside - Romford

Ealing - Golders Green
Grahame Park - Kilburn Park

Tender Issue Tender Return Contract Award Contract Start

20-Apr-21
20-Apr-21
20-Apr-21
20-Apr-21

20-Apr-21
20-Apr-21

27-Apr-21
27-Apr-21
27-Apr-21
27-Apr-21
27-Apr-21

04-May-21
04-May-21
04-May-21
04-May-21

18-May-21
18-May-21
18-May-21
18-May-21

25-May-21
25-May-21
25-May-21
25-May-21
25-May-21
25-May-21
25-May-21

25-May-21
25-May-21
25-May-21
25-May-21
25-May-21

01-Jun-21
01-Jun-21
01-Jun-21

01-Jun-21
01-Jun-21

08-Jun-21
08-Jun-21
08-Jun-21

29-Jun-21
29-Jun-21
29-Jun-21

29-Jun-21
29-Jun-21
29-Jun-21
29-Jun-21
29-Jun-21
29-Jun-21

06-Jul-21
06-Jul-21
06-Jul-21
06-Jul-21
06-Jul-21
06-Jul-21
06-Jul-21

06-Jul-21
06-Jul-21

29-Jun-21
29-Jun-21
29-Jun-21
29-Jun-21

29-Jun-21
29-Jun-21

06-Jul-21
06-Jul-21
06-Jul-21
06-Jul-21
06-Jul-21

13-Jul-21
13-Jul-21
13-Jul-21
13-Jul-21

27-Jul-21
27-Jul-21
27-Jul-21
27-Jul-21

03-Aug-21
03-Aug-21
03-Aug-21
03-Aug-21
03-Aug-21
03-Aug-21
03-Aug-21

03-Aug-21
03-Aug-21
03-Aug-21
03-Aug-21
03-Aug-21

10-Aug-21
10-Aug-21
10-Aug-21

10-Aug-21
10-Aug-21

17-Aug-21
17-Aug-21
17-Aug-21

07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21

07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21

14-Sep-21
14-Sep-21
14-Sep-21
14-Sep-21
14-Sep-21
14-Sep-21
14-Sep-21

14-Sep-21
14-Sep-21

Oct-21
Oct-21
Oct-21
Oct-21

Oct-21
Oct-21

Oct-21
Oct-21
Oct-21
Oct-21
Oct-21

Oct-21
Oct-21
Oct-21
Oct-21

Nov-21
Nov-21
Nov-21
Nov-21

Nov-21
Nov-21
Nov-21
Nov-21
Nov-21
Nov-21
Nov-21

Nov-21
Nov-21
Nov-21
Nov-21
Nov-21

Nov-21
Nov-21
Nov-21

Nov-21
Nov-21

Dec-21
Dec-21
Dec-21

Dec-21
Dec-21
Dec-21

Dec-21
Dec-21
Dec-21
Dec-21
Dec-21
Dec-21

Dec-21
Dec-21
Dec-21
Dec-21
Dec-21
Dec-21
Dec-21

Dec-21
Dec-21

23-Jul-22
16-Jul-22
23-Jul-22
23-Jul-22

23-Jul-22
30-Jul-22

23-Jul-22
20-Aug-22
23-Jul-22
20-Aug-22
23-Jul-22

27-Aug-22
30-Jul-22
30-Jul-22
30-Jul-22

27-Aug-22
27-Aug-22
03-Sep-22
27-Aug-22

27-Aug-22
27-Aug-22
27-Aug-22
27-Aug-22
27-Aug-22
27-Aug-22
27-Aug-22

27-Aug-22
27-Aug-22
03-Sep-22
03-Sep-22
27-Aug-22

03-Sep-22
03-Sep-22
27-Aug-22

03-Sep-22
27-Aug-22

03-Sep-22
03-Sep-22
03-Sep-22

01-Oct-22
17-Sep-22
01-Oct-22

01-Oct-22
15-Oct-22
24-Sep-22
24-Sep-22
15-Oct-22
15-Oct-22

15-Oct-22
15-Oct-22
15-Oct-22
24-Sep-22
15-Oct-22
29-Oct-22
05-Nov-22

15-Oct-22
15-Oct-22



Tranche Routes

813

814

815

816

817

818

819

820

821

822

823

824

825

11/N11
22/N22

220/N220
295/N295
297/IN297

353
359

45

78
176/N176
188/N188
621

33/N33
190
419
635

6/N6
18/N18
92
98/N98

80
93/N93
151
154/N154
163

164

470

88/N88
118
155/N155
159/N159
170

355

360

141
142
258
307
329
642

99

269
401
422
B13
B14
B16

36/N36
47IN47
343/N343

153
299
w4
w5
W6

41/N41
91/N91
121
263
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*

*
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*

*

*

*

Route Details

Fulham/ Ealing - Liverpool Street
Oxford Circus - Putney Common/ Fulwell

Wandsworth - Willesden Junction
Clapham Junction - Ladbroke Grove
Ealing - Willesden

Forestdale - Ramsden Estate
Addington Village - Purley

Clapham Park - Elephant & Castle
Liverpool Street - Nunhead

Penge - Tottenham Court Road
North Greenwich - Russell Square
Crown Woods School - Lewisham

Fulwell - Hammersmith
Richmond - West Brompton
Richmond - Hammersmith
Hounslow - St Paul's School

Aldwych - Willesden

Euston - Sudbury

Brent Park - Ealing Hospital
Holborn - Willesden/ Stanmore

Belmont - Hackbridge

North Cheam - Putney Bridge
Wallington - Worcester Park
Morden - West Croydon
Morden - Wimbledon

Sutton - Wimbledon

Colliers Wood - Epsom

Clapham Common - Parliament Hill Fields
Brixton - Morden

Elephant & Castle/ Aldwych - St George's Hospital/ Morden

Marble Arch - Streatham
Roehampton - Victoria

Brixton - Mitcham

Elephant & Castle - Royal Albert Hall

London Bridge - Palmers Green
Brent Cross - Watford Junction
South Harrow - Watford Junction
Barnet Hospital - Brimsdown
Enfield - Turnpike Lane

London Academy - West Hendon

Bexleyheath - Woolwich
Bexleyheath - Bromley North
Bexleyheath - Thamesmead
Bexleyheath - North Greenwich
Bexleyheath - New Eltham
Bexleyheath - Orpington
Bexleyheath - Kidbrooke

New Cross Gate - Queens Park
Bellingham - Shoreditch
Aldgate - New Cross Gate

Finsbury Park - Liverpool Street
Cockfosters - Muswell Hill
Oakthorpe Park - Tottenham Hale
Archway - Harringay

Edmonton Green - Southgate

Archway/ Trafalgar Square - Tottenham Hale
Crouch End/ Cockfosters - Trafalgar Square
Enfield Lock - Turnpike Lane

Barnet Hospital - Highbury Barn

Tender Issue Tender Return Contract Award Contract Start

13-Jul-21
13-Jul-21

20-Jul-21
20-Jul-21
20-Jul-21

20-Jul-21
20-Jul-21

10-Aug-21
10-Aug-21
10-Aug-21
10-Aug-21
10-Aug-21

17-Aug-21
17-Aug-21
17-Aug-21
17-Aug-21

24-Aug-21
24-Aug-21
24-Aug-21
24-Aug-21

31-Aug-21
31-Aug-21
31-Aug-21
31-Aug-21
31-Aug-21
31-Aug-21
31-Aug-21

07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21
07-Sep-21

21-Sep-21
21-Sep-21
21-Sep-21
21-Sep-21
21-Sep-21
21-Sep-21

05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21

12-Oct-21
12-Oct-21
12-Oct-21

19-Oct-21
19-Oct-21
19-Oct-21
19-Oct-21
19-Oct-21

19-Oct-21
19-Oct-21
19-Oct-21
19-Oct-21

21-Sep-21
21-Sep-21

28-Sep-21
28-Sep-21
28-Sep-21

28-Sep-21
28-Sep-21

12-Oct-21
12-Oct-21
12-Oct-21
12-Oct-21
12-Oct-21

19-Oct-21
19-Oct-21
19-Oct-21
19-Oct-21

26-Oct-21
26-Oct-21
26-Oct-21
26-Oct-21

02-Nov-21
02-Nov-21
02-Nov-21
02-Nov-21
02-Nov-21
02-Nov-21
02-Nov-21

09-Nov-21
09-Nov-21
09-Nov-21
09-Nov-21
09-Nov-21
09-Nov-21
09-Nov-21

30-Nov-21
30-Nov-21
30-Nov-21
30-Nov-21
30-Nov-21
30-Nov-21

14-Dec-21
14-Dec-21
14-Dec-21
14-Dec-21
14-Dec-21
14-Dec-21
14-Dec-21

21-Dec-21
21-Dec-21
21-Dec-21

11-Jan-22
11-Jan-22
11-Jan-22
11-Jan-22
11-Jan-22

11-Jan-22
11-Jan-22
11-Jan-22
11-Jan-22

Jan-22
Jan-22

Jan-22
Jan-22
Jan-22

Jan-22
Jan-22

Jan-22
Jan-22
Jan-22
Jan-22
Jan-22

Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22

Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22

Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22

Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22
Feb-22

Mar-22
Mar-22
Mar-22
Mar-22
Mar-22
Mar-22

Mar-22
Mar-22
Mar-22
Mar-22
Mar-22
Mar-22
Mar-22

Mar-22
Mar-22
Mar-22

Apr-22
Apr-22
Apr-22
Apr-22
Apr-22

Apr-22
Apr-22
Apr-22
Apr-22

29-Oct-22
22-0Oct-22

22-Oct-22
29-Oct-22
03-Dec-22

22-0Oct-22
22-Oct-22

12-Nov-22
12-Nov-22
12-Nov-22
12-Nov-22

14-Oct-22

12-Nov-22
10-Dec-22
12-Nov-22
13-Jan-23

10-Dec-22
12-Nov-22
12-Nov-22
10-Dec-22

03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
19-Nov-22

10-Dec-22
04-Feb-23
10-Dec-22
10-Dec-22
10-Dec-22
10-Dec-22
10-Dec-22

14-Jan-23
07-Jan-23
04-Feb-23
10-Dec-22
14-Jan-23
07-Jan-23

21-Jan-23
21-Jan-23
21-Jan-23
21-Jan-23
21-Jan-23
03-Feb-23
21-Jan-23

11-Feb-23
21-Jan-23
04-Feb-23

04-Feb-23
04-Feb-23
04-Feb-23
04-Feb-23
04-Feb-23

04-Feb-23
04-Feb-23
04-Feb-23
04-Feb-23



Tranche Routes

826

827

828

829

423 *
H22

H28 *
H32/NH32
H37/NH37 *
H91

H98 *
187

487

N97

138 *
161 *
172 *
181 *
225 *
233 *
284 *
169 *
247 *
287 *

Route Details

Heathrow - Hounslow

Hounslow - West Middlesex Hospital
Bulls Bridge - Gillette Corner
Hounslow - Southall

Hounslow - Richmond
Hammersmith - Hounslow West
Hayes End - Hounslow

Finchley Road - Park Royal
South Harrow - Willesden Junction
Hammersmith - Trafalgar Square

Bromley North - Coney Hall
Chislehurst - North Greenwich
Aldwych - Brockley Rise
Grove Park - Lewisham
Canada Water - Hither Green
Eltham - Swanley

Grove Park - Lewisham

Barking - Clayhall
Barkingside - Romford
Barking - Rainham

Tender Issue Tender Return Contract Award Contract Start

02-Nov-21
02-Nov-21
02-Nov-21
02-Nov-21
02-Nov-21
02-Nov-21
02-Nov-21

09-Nov-21
09-Nov-21
09-Nov-21

16-Nov-21
16-Nov-21
16-Nov-21
16-Nov-21
16-Nov-21
16-Nov-21
16-Nov-21

23-Nov-21
23-Nov-21
23-Nov-21

25-Jan-22
25-Jan-22
25-Jan-22
25-Jan-22
25-Jan-22
25-Jan-22
25-Jan-22

01-Feb-22
01-Feb-22
01-Feb-22

08-Feb-22
08-Feb-22
08-Feb-22
08-Feb-22
08-Feb-22
08-Feb-22
08-Feb-22

15-Feb-22
15-Feb-22
15-Feb-22

Apr-22
Apr-22
Apr-22
Apr-22
Apr-22
Apr-22
Apr-22

May-22
May-22
May-22

May-22
May-22
May-22
May-22
May-22
May-22
May-22

May-22
May-22
May-22

04-Mar-23
04-Mar-23
25-Feb-23
04-Mar-23
04-Mar-23
04-Mar-23
04-Mar-23

04-Mar-23
04-Mar-23
04-Mar-23

18-Mar-23
18-Mar-23
18-Mar-23
18-Mar-23
18-Mar-23
24-Feb-23
18-Mar-23

25-Mar-23
25-Mar-23
25-Mar-23



